GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2368
ANSWERED ON-16/12/2024

ENERGY SECURITY FUND

2368 # SHRI MAYANKBHAI JAYDEVBHAI NAYAK:
SHRI BABURAM NISHAD:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government is planning to set up an Energy Security Fund to achieve self-reliance in energy sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI SURESH GOPI)

(a) & (b): No, There is no plan to set up an energy security fund currently under the consideration of the Government.
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